
NEWELL& 

1700 PNC PLAZA 
500 WEST IEIFER5ON STREET 

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-2874 
(502) 582-1601 

FAX (502) 581-9564 
www.ogdenlaw.com 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 
Thomas M. Dorman 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

KENDHICK R. RIGGS 

DIRECI D I A L  502-560-4222 
DIRECT FAX 502-621-8122 

ktiggs@ogdenlaw coin 

April 26,2004 

RE: Application of Louisville Gas and Electric ComDanv for an Adjustment of its 
Gas and Electric Rates, Terms and Conditions 
Case No. 2003-00433 

Dear Mr. Dorman: 

Enclosed please find for filing the original and eleven (1 1) copies each of the following 
testimonies in the above-referenced matter: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

*A portion of the Rebuttal Testimony of Clay Murphy, specifically language highlighted 
on page 18 of the original only, has been redacted on all copies pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001(7). 
Confidential protection was afforded by the Commission pursuant to a letter from the Executive 
Director dated March 28, 2000 in Case No. 2000-0007 1. 

Rebuttal Testimony of S. Bradford Rives; 

Rebuttal Testimony of Valerie L. Scott; 

Rebuttal Testimony of Earl M. Robinson; 

Rebuttal Testimony of Robert G. Rosenberg; 

Rebuttal Testimony of Michael S. Beer; 

Rebuttal Testimony of William Steven Seelye; and 

Rebuttal Testimony of Clay Murphy* 












































































































































































